. Anna Lindh

EUROMED

13" Heads of Network Meeting / 13éme réunion des Chefs de file

Naples, Italy
27-29 October/Octobre 2014

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS / Liste des Particiapnts

HEADS OF NETWORK INSTITUTIONS/ INSTITUTIONS CHEFS DE FILE|

ALBANIA / ALBANIE

Ajsela Spahija

Projects coordinator/ Network coordinator

Albanian Forum for the Alliance of Civilizations (AFALC)
P.O. Box 8347

Tirana

ALBANIA

Tel: +355697529601

Fax: + 3554 272500

E-mail: ajsi@afalc.org

ALGERIA / ALGERIE

Ghania Mokhtari Mouloud Salhi

Chef de file institutionnel Chef de file associatif

Réseau Anna Lindh Algérie Association Etoile Culturelle d'Akbou
06_promontoire des annassers, Centre culturel

Kouba BP 30 Hopital Akbou

Alger Akbou

ALGERIE ALGERIE

Tel fax:+213 21504110 Tél/fax: +213 343586 61
E-mail: E-mail: msalhidz@gmail.com;
mercure 5956@hotmail.com mosaldz@yahoo.fr;

AUSTRIA / AUTRICHE

Cengiz Giinay

Network coordinator

Austrian Institute for International Affairs
Berggasse 7,

1090 Vienna

AUSTRIA

Tel: +4315811106-16

Fax: +4315811106-10

® . E-mail: cengiz.gunay@oiip.ac.at; office@oiip.ac.at
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BELGIUM / BELGIQUE

Marjon Goetinck

Project Manager/ Network Coordinator

European Institute for Research on Mediterranean and Euro-Arab Cooperation
(MEDEA)

Brussels

BELGIUM

Tel: +32 (0)2 23113 00

Fax: +32(0)2 231 06 46

mobile: +32(0)494 25 12 87

email: m.goetinck@medea.be; goetinckmarjon@gmail.com

BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA / BOSNIE HERZEGOVINE
Miralem Tursinovic

Network Coordinator

Helsinski Parlament Gradjana (hCa) Tuzla
Omladinski Resursni Centar (ORC) Tuzla

Hadzi Bakirbega Tuzlica 1,

75000 Tuzla

BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA

Tel/Fax: +387 35 258 077

E-mail: orctuzla@bih.net.ba

BULGARIA / BULGARIE

Krasimira Damyanova Zheleva.

Association International Initiatives for Cooperation
Hope Association

25 Rakovska Str, fl.4, apt. 15

Haskovo 6300

BULGARIA

Tel/Fax: +359 885815085

E-mail: krdamyanova@gmail.com; hopehaskovo@abv.bg

CROATIA / CROATIE

Pavle Schramadei

Tender Evaluation and
Contracting Division
Coordinator

Assistant to Coordinator of the
Croatian National Network
National Foundation for Civil
Society Development

Strigina la

10000 Zagreb

CROATIA

Tel: +385 1 23 99 100

Fax: +38512399111

E-mail:
pschramadei@zaklada.civilnodr
ustvo.hr




CYPRUS / CHYPRE

Anthos I. Shekeris

Senior Research Officer/ Network coordinator
Research and Development Centre-Intercollege
University of Nicosia 46 Makedonitissas Av.

P.O. Box 24005

1700 Nicosia

CYPRUS

Tel: +357 22 84 16 56
Fax: +357 223551 16

E-mail: shekeris.a@intercollege.ac.cy

CZECH REPUBLIC / REPUBLIC TCHEQUE

Jaroslav Bures

Researcher Specialist in Med issues/ Network coordinator

Institute of International Relations

Nerudova 3,
3118 50 Praha 1
CZECH REPUBLIC

Tel: +420 251 108 111 — 313 — 240; +420 724 864 484

Fax: +420 251 108 222

E-mail: umv@iir.cz; bures@iir.cz; bures.jaroslav@gmail.com

DENMARK / DANEMARK

Janne Louise Andersen

Danish Center for Culture and Development (CKU)

Nytorv 17, 1.

1450 Kgbenhavn K
DENMARK

Tel: +45 7153 72 19
Fax: +4533 179701

E-mail: jla@cku.dk

EGYPT / EGYPTE

Ayman Okeil

Network coordinator

General Director at Maat for
Peace, Development and Human
Rights

148 Masr Helwan El Zyraei Rd, El
Matbaa Sq,

Hadayeq El Maadi, 4th Floor, No
41

Cairo

EGYPT

@ Tel+20225266792

Fatma Othman

Assistant to Head of Anna Lindh
Foundation Network in Egypt
General Director at Maat for Peace,
Development and Human Rights
148 Masr Helwan El Zyraei Rd, El
Matbaa Sq,

Hadayeq El Maadi, 4th Floor, No 41
Cairo

EGYPT

Tel: +20297196 12

E-mail:



annalindh.egypt@maatpeace.org

annalindh.egypt@maatpeace.org;

fatma@maatpeace.org.

ESTONIA / ESTONIE
Anastasia Petsjonok

Network coordinator

Ethical Links

Virmalise 5a-8

Tallin 10129

ESTONIA

Tel: 43725132891

E-mail: nastja@ethicallinks.org

FINLAND / FINLANDE

Anu Leinonen

Network coordinator

FIME, Foundation of the Finnish Institute in the Middle East
Hallituskatu 2 B, FI-00170, Helsinki.

Helsinki

FINLAND

Tel/ Fax: +358 40 7320 776

E-mail: anu.leinonen@fime.fi

FRANCE

Esther Fouchier

Network coordinator

Forum Femmes Méditerranée de Marseille

74 rue Longue des Capucins

13001 Marseille

FRANCE

Tel: +33491911489;+33616974940

E-mail: fouchier.esther@free.fr ; ffmm@hotmail.fr

GERMANY / ALLEMAGNE

Caroline Y. Robertson-von Trotha

Director- Network coordinator

ZAK | Centre for Cultural and General Studies
Ruppurrer Str. 1a, Haus B

76137 Karlsruhe

GERMANY

Tel: +49 721 608 44 384

Fax: +49 721 608 44 811

E-mail: caroline.robertson@kit.edu




GREECE / GRECE

Stefanos Vallianatos Aristodimos Paraschou
Network coordinator Co-Network coordinator
Head of International Relations Dept. President and Project Manager
Hellenic Foundation for Culture United Societies of Balkans
50, Stratigou Kallari Str. Alamanas 9, Agios Pavlos
154 52 Palaio Psychico 55438, Thessaloniki

Athens Thessaloniki

GREECE GREECE

Tel: +30 210 677 65 40 Tel: +30 23 102 15 629

Fax: +30210672 58 26 Fax: +30 23 102 15 629
E-mail: stefanos@hfc.gr E-mail: aris.usb@gmail.com

HUNGARY / HONGRIE

Orsolya Komlési

Network coordinator

Palantir Film Vizualis Antropoldgiai Alapitvany
1163 Budapest, Katdka u. 46.

1461Budapest, Pf.:64.

HUNGARY

Tel: +36 20-543-56-39

E-mail: komlosi.orsolya@palantrifilm.hu

IRELAND/ IRLANDE

Ann Luttrell Nadia Moussed
Network coordinator Education Assistant
Education & Outreach Manager/Programmer Triskel Arts Centre
Triskel Arts Centre Tobin St.

Tobin St. Cork

Cork IRELAND

IRELAND Tel: + 353 89 4072699
Tel: +353 21 4272022/4277300 E-mail:

+ 353879923184 nadia.moussed@gmail.com

E-mail: annluttrell@triskelartscentre.ie

ISRAEL

Nathalie Alyon

Assistant Editor/ Network coordinator
Journal of Levantine Studies

The Van Leer Jerusalem Institute
43 Jabotinsky St.

P.O. Box 4070

91040 Jerusalem

ISRAEL

Tel: +972 25605248

Fax: +972 2 5611717

E-mail: Nathaliea@vanleer.org.il

ITALY / ITALIE
. ] ‘-"‘
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Michele Capasso

President/ Co-Network coordinator
Fondazione Mediterraneo

via Depretis 130

Napoli 80133

ITALY

Tel: +39 081 552 30 33

Fax: +39 081 42032 73

E-mail:
Michele.Capasso@fondazionemed

iterraneo.org;
micapasso54@gmail.com

Roberto Russo
Co-Network coordinator

Fispmed - International Federation for Sustainable

Development and Fight Against Poverty in
the Mediterranean-Black Sea

Stazione Marittima, Autorita Portuale di Venezia,

Fabbricato 255, 30135
Venice

ITALY

Tel: +390412771253
E-mail: fispmed@gmail.com

JORDAN / JORDANIE

Zina Ishag-Nimri

Assistant Director / Network coordinator
(for Academic and Technical Affairs)
Royal Institute for Inter-Faith Studies (RIIFS)
PO Box 830562

Amman 11183\

JORDAN

Tel: +962 6 4618051 (ext 103)

Fax:+962 6 4618053

E-mail: zina.ishag@riifs.org

LATVIA / LETTONIE

Kristine Leontjeva

Network coordinator

Agency for International Programs for Youth
Head of Latvian Anna Lindh Network
Mukusalas street 41, LV-1004

Riga

LATVIA

Tel: +371 67356268

Elisa Adorno

Co-Network coordinator
Euromediterranean Institute of
North

West-PARALLELI

via La Salle, 17

10152 Turin

ITALY

Tel: +39 011/522 98 43; +39 011
52298 22;

Fax: +39011/522 98 30

E-mail: elisa.adorno@paralleli.org

E-mail: alf@jaunatne.gov.lv ; kristine.leontjeva@jaunatne.gov.lv




LEBANON / LIBAN

Zahida Darwiche

Secretary General

Lebanese National Commission for UNESCO
Ministry of Culture building

Hamra, Mme Curie street, Building of the Ministry of Culture, 1st floor.
Beirut

LEBANON

Tel: 4961 1 74 91 05

Fax: +961174 9104

E-mail: info@Incu.org ; zahida.jabbour@gmail.com

LITHUANIA / LITUANIE

Andrius Becys

President/ Network coordinator
Culture center "In Actio"
Vilnius

LITHUANIA

Tel: +370 600 277 00

E-mail: president@in-action.eu

LUXEMBOURG

Ainhoa Achutegui

Network coordinator

Centre Culturel de Rencontre
Abbaye de Neumdnster / Abbey
of Neumunster Cultural

28, Rue MinsterlL-2160
Luxembourg

LUXEMBOURG

Tel: 4352 26 20 52 921

Fax: +352 26 20 52 921
E-mail:
Ainhoa.Achutegui@ccrn.lu

MALTA / MALTE

Cynthia Tomasuiolo

President

The Geminarie Group

122, Margin, Oats Street, Attard
ATD 3015

MALTA

Tel: +356 21 43 63 84

Fax:+356 21 43 63 84

E-mail: info@geminariegroup.org.




MAURITANIA / MAURITANIE
Loubna Joheir Fawaz
Librairie Vents du Sud

42-39 Avenue John Kennedy
Immeuble Ould Mamy

BP : 145

Nouakchott

MAURITANIE

Tél : +222 45 25 26 84

Fax: +222 45251379

E-mail : lvs.mauritanie@yahoo.fr

MONACO

Jean-Laurent Terrazzoni

Network coordinator

Fondation Monaco Méditerranée

Le Victoria - 13 bd Princesse Charlotte
MONACO

Tel: 4377 97 77 6116

Fax: +377 97 77 5899

E-mail: terrazzonimmf@libello.com

MONTENEGRO

Boris Abramovic

Network Coordinator

Ministry of Culture

Njegoseva street

81250 Cetinje

MONTENEGRO

Tel: +382 69 100 370

E-mail: boris.abramovic@mku.gov.me

MOROCCO / MAROC

Mohamed Fahmi

Président/ Network coordinator

Centre International de Coopération Sud Nord
Bibliotheque Universitaire Mohamed Sekkat
Km7, Route el Jadida

B.P. 96276 Nassim 20190

Casablanca

MOROCCO

Tel : +212 600 980 980 / +212 5 4003 6717
E-mail: mfahmi.cicsn@gmail.com; fal.reseaumaroc@gmail.com
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THE NETHERLANDS / PAYS BAS

Judith Geerling

Project Manager / Co-Network Coordinator
EUROCLIO — European Association of History Educators
Laan van Meerdervoort 70

The Hague 2517AN

THE NETHERLANDS

Tel: +31 70 3817836

Fax: +31 70 3853669

Mobile: +31 62 7200820

E-mail judith@euroclio.eu

PALESTINE

Fathi Darwish Yousri Darwish

General Director / Co- Network Director/ Co- Network coordinator
coordinator General Union of Cultural Centres
Tawasul Deputy Network Coordinator

Om el Sharayet Street, Omar al Khayam St. Al Yazigi Bld,
Ramallah Gaza

PALESTINE PALESTINE

Tel/Fax: +970 -2- 2956110 Tel/Fax: +970 82835883

Mobile: +970 599 240147 E-mail: yousridarwish@yahoo.com
E-mail:

darwish.fathi@gmail.com

POLAND / POLOGNE

Joanna Sanetra-Szeliga Robert Kusek

Network Coordinator Network Coordinator
International Cultural Centre International Cultural Centre
Rynek Gtéwny 25, Foundation

31-008 Krakéw Rynek Gtéwny 25,

POLAND 31-008 Krakow

Tel: +48 12 424 28 02 POLAND

Fax: +48 124218571 Tel: +48 12 424 28 02

E-mail: Fax: +48 124218571
j.sanetra@mck.krakow.pl E-mail: r.kusek@mck.krakow.pl
PORTUGAL

Helena Serra

Network Coordinator

CNC - Centro Nacional de Cultura

Rua Antdnio Maria Cardoso, 68 — 1249-101
Lisboa

PORTUGAL

Tel: +351 213466722

Fax: +351 213 428 250

E-mail: HSerra@cnc.pt



ROMANIA / ROUMANIE

Daniela Constantin

Network coordinator

Black Sea University Foundation

Casa Academiei Romane, Calea 13 Septembrie nr.13

Bucharest 761172

ROMANIA

Tel: 00 40 730 508 897

E-mail : daniela.constantin@diplomatie.gouv.fr; Dani i constantin@yahoo.com.

SLOVAK REPUBLIC / REPUBLIQUE SLOVAQUE
Michaela Kubikova

Director Co- Network coordinator

National Trust of Slovakia

Narodny Trust n.o.

Frana Krala 494

033 01 Liptovsky Hradok

SLOVAKIA

Tel/Fax: 00421 44 52 21 131

E-mail: kubikova@nt.sk

SLOVENIA / SLOVENIE

Robert Krizani ¢

Network coordinator

Zavod Povod

PreSernova ulica 27,

2250 Ptuj

SLOVENIA

Tel:+386 41733469

Fax : +386 59 030807

E-mail: krizol9@gmail.com; povod@povod.si

SPAIN / ESPAGNE

Senen Florensa Maria-Angels Roque
President Network Coordinator
Institut Europeu de la Institut Europeu de la
Mediterrania (IEMed) Mediterrania (IEMed)

C/ Girona, nim. 20 5a planta C/ Girona, nim. 20 5a planta
08010 Barcelona 08010 Barcelona

SPAIN SPAIN

Tel: +34 93 2449850 Tel: +34 93 2449850

Fax: +34 93 2470165 Fax: +34 93 2470165

E-mail: csoriano@iemed.org E-mail: marogque@iemed.org

SWEDEN / SUEDE

Patrick Gruczkun

Project Coordinator

Anna Lindh Foundation for intercultural dialogue
National Museums of World Culture

Box 5306

40227 Gotebor,
S@gEN

10
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Tel: +46 317880007
E-mail: Patrick.Gruczkun@smvk.se

TUNISIA / TUNISIE

Anis Boufrikha

Président/ Network coordinator
We love Sousse

1 rue des Vosges Trocadéro
4002 Sousse

Tel : 4216 97 451 022

E-mail: contact.fal.tunisie@gmail.com; a.boufrikha@AFDB.org

TURKEY/TURQUIE

Necdet SAGLAM

Co-Network Coordinator

Civil Society and Development Institute
Organize Sanayi Bolgesi, 7. Cadde no: 15
Cekicler

Eskisehir

TURKEY

Tel: +90 222 2361 244

E-mail: nsaglam@anadolu.edu.tr

Liana Varon

Deputy secretary general

TUSEV-Third Sector Foundation of Turkey
Bankalar Caddesi Minerva Han,

No. 2 Kat 5 Karakoy34420

Istanbul

TURKEY

Tel: +90 212 243 83 07

email: liana@tusev.org.tr

UNITED KINGDOM / ROYAUME UNI
Nancy Barrett

Director

ion creative,

27 Moreton Avenue

Manchester M328 BP

UNITED KINGDOM

Tel: + 44 (0) 7799 061562

email: nancy.barrett@ioncreative.

org

Tevfik Basak Ersen

Co-Network Coordinator
TUSEV-Third Sector Foundation of Turkey
Bankalar Caddesi Minerva Han,

No. 2 Kat 5 Karakoy34420

Istanbul

TURKEY

Tel: +90 212 243 83 07

E-mail: basak@tusev.org.tr

Richard Shotton

Network Coordinator

ion creative

27 Moreton Avenue

Manchester M328 BP

UNITED KINGDOM

Tel: +44 (0) 7786328115

email: richard.shotton@ioncreative.org ;

rsh@i-globe.org
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EUROMED AWARD Winner & Runners Up /Lauréate et Finalistes du PRIX EUROMED

Didier Van der Meeren
Le monde des possibles
Bruxelles National
BELGIUM

Tel: +32-(0)4/232.02.92

E-mail: lemondedespossibles@skynet.be

Mohamad Hamdan

Zoukak theatre

Beirut

LEBANON

Tel: 00961 70156970
E-mail:
moham.hamdan@gmail.com

Thomas Rhélinger

Radijojo Foundation

Berlin

GERMANY

E-mail: roehlitom@yahoo.de

Jury member :

Sylvia de Fanti

Teatro Valle Occupatto

Roma

ITALY

E_

mail: sylviadefanti@hotmail.com

Winner of 2013
Rabee’h N. A. EINassir

Rabeea and Rand for Training and
Knowledge

(Brand Name: House of Tales and
Music Friends)

Amman

JORDAN

Tel: + 962 77 5824759

E-

mail: houseoftalesandmusic.r@g
mail.com

Régine Decoster

Le monde des possibles
Bruxelles National

BELGIUM

Tel: +32-(0)4/232.02.92

E-mail:
lemondedespossibles@skynet.be

Soumaya Berri

Zoukak theatre

Beirut

LEBANON

Tel: 00961 70156970

E- mail:
soumaya.berri@gmail.com

12



ANNA LINDH FOUNDATION
FONDATION ANNA LINDH

PRESIDENT

André Azoulay

President

Counsellor of H.E. King of Morocco
Royal Palace, Royal Cabinet

Rabat

MOROCCO

Tel: +21237 76 38 10

Fax: +212 37 76 85 15

E-mail: andre.azoulay@bibalex.org

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Andreu Claret

Executive Director

Bibliotheca Alexandrina
Conference Centre, 3" floor

P.0. Box 732

Alexandria 21111

EGYPT

Tel: +20 3 4820342/3 (ext. 5003)
E-mail: andreu.claret@bibalex.org

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR / BUREAU DU DIRECTEUR EXECUTIF

Paul Walton

Head of the Executive Office and
Communications

Tel: +20 3 4820342/3 (ext. 5015)
E-mail: paul.walton@bibalex.org

Dimitrios Cavouras
Programme Officer for Institutional Affairs
Tel: +2034820342 (ext.5093)

E-mail: dimitrios.cavouras@bibalex.org

Islam Muhammad

Communication and Outreach Coordinator
Young Arab Voices / Dawrak Programme
Tel: +203 4834447 (ext. 208)

E-mail: Islam.muhammad@bibalex.org

Haitham Samy

Communication Assistant

Tel: +2034820342 (ext.5110)
E-mail: Haitham.samy@bibalex.org

Hoda Omera

Assistant to the President and the
Executive Director /Protocol Officer
Tel: +20 3 4820342/3 (ext. 5003)
E-mail: hoda.omera@bibalex.org

13



NETWORK COORDINATION UNIT / UNITE DE COORDINATION DES RESEAUX

Francisco Veiga

Network Manager

Tel: +20 3 4831832/953 (ext. 207)
E-mail:

Francisco.V eiga@bibalex.org

Marta Vallejo

Programme Officer

Tel: +20 3 4831832/ 953 (ext. 204)
E-mail: Marta.vallejo@bibalex.org

Fatma Kotkat

Programme Officer

Tel: +20 3 4831832/953 (ext. 205)
E-mail: fatma.kotkat@bibalex.org

Vera Cerbara

Programme Officer

Tel: +20 3 4831832/953 (ext. 203)
E-mail: vera.cerbara@bibalex.org

Deena Bedair

Programme Officer

Tel: +20 3 4831832/ 953 (ext. 208)
E-mail: Deena.Bedair@bibalex.org

Rana Tarek

Programme Assistant

Tel: +20 3 4831832/ 953 (ext. 206)
E-mail: Rana.Tarek@bibalex.org

PROGRAMME AND OPERATIONS UNIT / UNITE DES PROGRAMMES ET OPERATIONS

Gemma Aubarell Solduga

Head of Programme and
Operations Unit

Tel: +20 3 4831832/953 (ext. 201)
E-mail:
gemma.aubarell@bibalex.org

Chaymaa Ramzy

Multi-Annual Programme Officer
(Arts and Culture)

Programme and Operations Unit
Tel: +20 3 4831832/953 (ext. 214)
Email:
Chaymaa.ramzy@bibalex.org
Eleonora Insalaco

Programmes and Monitoring
Manager

Coordinator of the Anna Lindh
Report

Tel: +20 3 4831832/953 (ext. 220)
Email:

Sseba Abudaqa

Programme Officer

Yqﬁ':g Arab Voices Programme

Eleonora.insalaco@bibalex.org

Noha Kawanna

Programme Officer /Citizens for
Dialogue

Tel: +20 3 4831832/953 (ext. 217)
Email: Noha.Kawanna@bibalex.org

Wafaa Katba

Grants Coordinator

Tel: +203 4831832 (ext. 216)
Email: Wafaa.katba@bibalex.org

Lea Albrieux

Monitoring Officer

Tel: +203 4831832 (ext. 210)
Email: Lea.albrieux@bibalex.org

Nagla Abed
Programme Officer
Dawrak Programme

14



Tel: +203 4834447 (ext. 209)
Email: Sseba.abudaga@bibalex.org

Rana El Sadek

Assistant to the Head of Programmes
and Operations Unit

Tel: +203 4831832 (ext. 202)

Email: Rana.elsadek@bibalex.org

Paulina Raduchowska
Multi-annual Programmes Assistant
Tel: +203 4831832

Email: Paulinaraduchowska@hibalex.org

Tel: +203 4834447 (ext.202)
Email:Nagla.abed@bibalex.org

Christiane Azzer
Programme Assistant
Dawrak Programme
Tel: +203 4834447 (ext.203)
Email: Christiane.azzer@bibalex.org

Rana Elwakeel

Programme Assistant

Dawrak Programme

Tel: +203 4834447 (ext.201)

Email: Rana.elwakeel@bibalex.org

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE UNIT / UNITE DE L'ADMINISTRATION ET DES

FINANCES

Christine Nabil

Senior Accounting Officer

Tel: +2034820342 (ext. 5006)
E-mail: Christine.nabil@bibalex.org

Alessia Di Basilio

Contracts Officer

Tel: +203482034 (ext. 5001)

E-mail: Alessia.dibasilio@bibalex.org

Karim Morcos

Procurement Officer

Tel: +20 3 4820342/3 (ext: 5004)
E-mail: karim.morcos@bibalex.org

Nihal EInahass

Procurement Officer
Tel: +2034820342 (ext. 5085)
E-mail: Nihal.elnahas@bibalex.org
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